
ENGLISH
CONTENTS
• Twin Charging Station for DualSense™ Wireless 

Controllers
• 6-foot (1.8 m) AC Adapter
• User Manual

SETUP
1. Connect the included AC adapter to the DC-in con-

nector located on the bottom of the Twin Charging 
Station, then plug the AC adapter into an electrical 
outlet.

2. Place your DualSense Wireless Controller onto the 
charging cradle making sure that the charging 
connector is lined up with the charging terminals of 
the controller.

3. The light bar on the DualSense Wireless Controller 
slowly blinks orange while the controller charges and 
will turn off when charging is complete.

4. Once charged, simply lift the DualSense Wireless 
Controller off the Twin Charging Station when you are 
ready to play.

TROUBLESHOOTING
Q: Why are my wireless controllers not charging?
A: Confirm the AC adapter is connected to both the 

Twin Charging Station and an electrical outlet.
A: Confirm the DualSense Wireless Controller charging 

terminals are lined up with the charging connector 
of the Twin Charging Station.

A: Your DualSense Wireless Controller might already be 
fully charged.

TWIN CHARGING STATION 
INPUT VOLTAGE (X, V) 5.3V

INPUT CURRENT (X.X, A) 2.0A

OUTPUT VOLTAGE (X.X, V) 5.0V DC

OUTPUT CURRENT (X.X, V) 800mA*2

AC ADAPTER 
INPUT VOLTAGE (X, V) 100-240V~

INPUT AC FREQUENCY (X, HZ) 50-60Hz

INPUT CURRENT (X.X, A) 0.35A

OUTPUT VOLTAGE (X.X, V) 5.3V DC

OUTPUT CURRENT (X.X, A) 2.0A

OUTPUT POWER (X.X, W) 10.6W

AVERAGE ACTIVE EFFICIENCY (X.X, %)
≥79.4% (230V); 
≥79.11% (115V)

NO-LOAD POWER CONSUMPTION (X.XX, W)
≤0.1W (230V); 
≤0.1W (115V)

FCC STATEMENT (US ONLY)
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation. Warning: Changes or modifications to this 
unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment. Note: This equipment has been tested 
and found to comply with the limits for Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B) (CANADA ONLY)
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/
receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
This device may not cause interference; (2) This device 
must accept any interference, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation of the device

MANUFACTURED BY
ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
ACCOBRANDS.COM  |  POWERA.COM  |  MADE IN CHINA

CONTACT/SUPPORT
For support with your authentic PowerA accessories, 
please visit PowerA.com/Support.

WARRANTY
2-Year Limited Warranty: Visit PowerA.com/support 
for details.

AUSTRALIAN WARRANTY STATEMENT
This product comes with guarantees that cannot be 
excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are 
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and 
for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss 
or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired 
or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and 
the failure does not amount to a major failure. If purchased 
within Australia or New Zealand, this product comes with 
a one-year warranty from date of purchase. Defects in the 
product must have appeared within one year from date 
of purchase, in order to claim the warranty. All warranty 
claims must be facilitated back through the retailer of 
purchase in accordance with the retailer’s return policies 
and procedures. Any expenses incurred, as a result of 
returning the product to the retailer of purchase are the full 
responsibility of the consumer. 

AU WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTOR
Level 2, 2 Darling Street 
South Yarra, Australia VIC 3141 
bluemouth.com.au   |   +61 (3) 9867 2666 
Email: support@bluemouth.com.au

ADDITIONAL LEGAL
© 2021 ACCO Brands USA LLC. PowerA and PowerA 
Logo are trademarks of ACCO Brands Corporation. “1”, 
“PlayStation”, “PS5”, and “DualSense” are registered 
trademarks or trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Inc. All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property 
of their respective owners. Manufactured and distributed 
under license by Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC. 

REGIONAL COMPLIANCE SYMBOLS
More information available via web-search of each 
symbol name.

(EU, UK and Turkey Only) The WEEE (Waste 
of electrical and electronic equipment) 
symbol requires battery disposal outside of 
other household waste per local regulations. 
Contact your city office, waste disposal 
service, or retailer for guidance.
(EU and Turkey Only) The CE (Conformité 
Européene aka European Conformity) mark is 
a declaration from the manufacturer that the 
product meets applicable European Directives 
and Regulations for health, safety, and 
environmental protection.
(UK Only) The UKCA (UK Conformity 
Assessment) mark is a declaration from 
the manufacturer that the product meets 
applicable UK Regulations for health, safety, 
and environmental protection.
(Australia only) The Regulatory 
Compliance Mark is a visible indication of 
a product’s compliance with all applicable 
ACMA (Australian Communications and Media 
Authority) regulatory arrangements, including 
all technical and record-keeping requirements 
regarding the electrical safety and/or 
electromagnetic compatibility (EMC).

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, ACCO Brands USA LLC at 4 Corporate Way, Lake 
Zurich, IL  60047 USA, declares that this wired charger 
is in compliance with Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text 
of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the 
following internet address: PowerA.com/compliance

FRANÇAIS
CONTENU
• Station de recharge double pour les manettes de jeu 

sans fil DualSense™
• Adaptateur secteur de 1,8 m (6 ft)
• Mode d’emploi

INSTALLATION
1. Connectez l’adaptateur secteur inclus au connecteur 

CC situé au bas de la double station de charge, 
puis branchez l’adaptateur secteur sur une prise 
électrique.

2. Placez votre manette de jeu sans fil DualSense sur le 
socle de charge en vous assurant que le connecteur 
de charge est aligné avec les connexion de charge 
de la manette.

3. Lorsque la manette de jeu sans fil DualSense se 
recharge, sa barre lumineuse clignote lentement en 
orange et elle s’éteint une fois la charge terminée.

4. Une fois chargée, retirez simplement la manette de 
jeu sans fil DualSense de la double station de charge 
lorsque vous avez envie de jouer.

DÉPANNAGE
Q: Pourquoi mes manettes de jeu ne chargent-elles 

pas ?
R: Vérifiez que l’adaptateur secteur est connecté à 

la fois à la double station de charge et à une prise 
électrique.

R: Vérifiez que les connexion de charge de la manette 
de jeu sans fil DualSense sont alignées avec le 
connecteur de charge de la double station de charge.

R: Votre manette de jeu sans fil DualSense est peut-
être déjà complètement chargée.

DOUBLE STATION DE CHARGE
TENSION À L’ENTRÉE  (X, V) 5,3V

INTENSITÉ À L’ENTRÉE (X,X, A) 2,0A

TENSION À LA SORTIE (X,X, V) 5,0V DC

INTENSITÉ À LA SORTIE (X,X, V) 800mA*2

ADAPTATEUR SECTEUR
TENSION À L’ENTRÉE  (X, V) 100-240V~

FRÉQUENCE DU CA À L’ENTRÉE (X, HZ) 50-60Hz

INTENSITÉ À L’ENTRÉE (X,X, A) 0,35A

TENSION À LA SORTIE (X,X, V) 5,3V DC

INTENSITÉ À LA SORTIE (X,X, A) 2,0A

PUISSANCE À LA SORTIE (X,X, W) 10,6W

PUISSANCE ACTIVE MOYENNE (X,X, %)
≥79,4% (230V); 
≥79,11% (115V)

CONSOMMATION ÉLECTRIQUE HORS CHARGE 
(X,XX, W)

≤0,1W (230V); 
≤0,1W (115V)

DÉCLARATION DE LA FCC 
(ÉTATS UNIS UNIQUEMENT)
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 de la 
réglementation de la FCC. Son utilisation est soumise 
aux deux conditions suivantes :  1) cet appareil ne doit 
pas provoquer d’interférences nocives, et 2) il doit 
pouvoir supporter tout type d’interférences, y compris 
celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement 
indésirable. AVERTISSEMENT : Toutes modifications 
apportées à cet appareil et non expressément 
approuvées par la partie responsable de la conformité 
peuvent annuler l’autorisation de l’utilisateur pour 
utiliser cet équipement. REMARQUE : Cet équipement 
a été testé et est conforme aux limites des appareils 
numériques de la classe B, conformément à la 
partie 15 de la réglementation de la FCC.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B) 
(CANADA UNIQUEMENT)

L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans 
le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, 
Sciences et Développement économique Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 
L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions 
suivantes :
1. L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2. L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélec-

trique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible 
d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

FABRIQUÉ PAR
ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
ACCOBRANDS.COM  |  POWERA.COM  |  FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

SERVICE CLIENTÈLE
Pour obtenir une assistance pour vos accessoires 
PowerA d’origine, veuillez consulter la rubrique 
PowerA.com/Support.

GARANTIE
Garantie limitée de deux ans. Consultez le site PowerA.
com/Support pour plus de détails.

DÉCLARATION DE GARANTIE POUR 
L’AUSTRALIE (AUSTRALIE UNIQUEMENT)
Ce produit bénéficie de garanties qui ne peuvent pas faire 
l’objet d’une exclusion en vertu de la loi australienne sur la 
consommation. Vous pouvez prétendre à un remplacement 
ou à un remboursement pour une défaillance majeure et 
à une indemnisation pour toute autre forme de préjudice 
prévisible. Vous pouvez également demander la réparation 
ou le remplacement des produits si les produits ne sont 
pas d’une qualité acceptable et que le problème ne peut 
être considéré comme une défaillance majeure. Si ce 
produit a été acheté en Australie ou en Nouvelle-Zélande, 
il bénéficie d’une garantie d’un an à compter de la date 
d’achat. Les défauts relatifs au produit doivent être 
apparus moins d’un an à compter de la date d’achat, 
pour pouvoir prétendre au bénéfice de la garantie. Toute 
réclamation doit nous être adressée par l’intermédiaire 
du détaillant auprès duquel l’achat a été effectué, 
conformément aux procédures et aux politiques de retour 
du détaillant. Les frais engagés au titre du retour du 
produit au détaillant auprès duquel l’achat a été effectué 
sont de l’entière responsabilité du consommateur.

DISTRIBUTEUR GROSSISTE POUR L’AUSTRALIE
Level 2, 2 Darling Street 
South Yarra, Australia VIC 3141 
bluemouth.com.au   |   +61 (3) 9867 2666 
Email: support@bluemouth.com.au

INFORMATIONS LÉGALES SUPPLÉMENTAIRES
© 2021 ACCO Brands USA LLC. PowerA et le logo 
PowerA sont des marques commerciales d’ACCO 
Brands Corporation. «1», «PlayStation», «PS5», 
et «DualSense» sont des marques déposées ou 
des marques commerciales de Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Inc. Tous droits réservés. Toutes les 
autres marques sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires 
respectifs. Fabriqué et distribué sous licence par Sony 
Interactive Entertainment LLC. 

SYMBOLES DE CONFORMITÉ RÉGIONALE
De plus amples informations sont disponibles en 
recherchant chaque nom de symbole.

(UE, UK, et Turquie uniquement) Le symbole 
WEEE (déchet d’équipements électrique et 
électronique) indique que la batterie doit être 
éliminée séparément du reste des déchets 
ménagers conformément à la législation 
locale. Veuillez contacter votre hôtel de ville, 
le service d’élimination des déchets ou le 
revendeur pour toutes recommandations 
supplémentaires.
(UE et Turquie uniquement) Le marquage CE 
(conformité européenne) est une déclaration du 
fabricant selon laquelle le produit est conforme 
aux réglementations et directives européennes 

USER MANUAL  |  Manuel de l’utilisateur  |  Bedienungsanleitung  |  Manual de usuario  |  Manuale per l’uso  |  Manual do usuário

MODEL
1516956-01 (NA)  |  1522853-01 (AU & NZ)
1522854-01 (UK)  |  1522855-01 (EU)

TWIN CHARGING STATION
for DualSense™ Wireless Controllers

STATION DE RECHARGE DOUBLE 
pour les manettes de jeu sans fil DualSense™

Connect the AC Adapter to the unit and 
plug into an electrical outlet
Connectez l’adaptateur secteur à l’unité 
et branchez-la dans une prise électrique

Line up the terminals and place the 
controller onto the charger
Placez le manette de jeu sur le chargeur 
en l’alignant avec les connexion de charge

When the light bar stops blinking, 
charging is complete
Lorsque la barre lumineuse cesse  
de clignoter, la charge est terminée

Lift the controller off the charger 
when ready to play
Retirez le manette de jeu du chargeur 
lorsque vous êtes prêt à jouer

1 2 3 4

TWO-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
For warranty details or support with your authentic PowerA accessories, please visit PowerA.com/Support.

Beschränkte 2-Jahre-Garantie Informationen zur Garantie oder Unterstützung zu Ihrem PowerA-Originalzubehör finden Sie unter PowerA.com/Support. 

Garantía limitada de dos años Si quieres más información sobre la garantía o necesitas ayuda con tus accesorios originales de PowerA, visita  
PowerA.com/Support. 

Garantie limitée de deux ans Pour plus de détails sur la garantie ou pour obtenir une assistance pour vos accessoires PowerA d’origine, veuillez 
consulter le site PowerA.com/Support. 

Garanzia limitata di due anni Per i dettagli sulla garanzia o per richiedere assistenza per i tuoi accessori PowerA autentici, visita la pagina  
PowerA.com/Support.

Garantia limitada de dois anos Para mais informações sobre a garantia ou os acessórios originais da PowerA, visita PowerA.com/Support.

Customer Service
Service client
Kundendienst
Servicio a clientes
Assistenza clienti
Apoio ao Cliente 

PowerA.com/Support

Questo manuale d’istruzione è fornito da trovaprezzi.it. Scopri tutte le offerte per PowerA Twin

Charging Station per PS5 o cerca il tuo prodotto tra le migliori offerte di Accessori Gaming

http://www.trovaprezzi.it/accessori-videogiochi/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/powera_twin_charging_station_per_ps5?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_44
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/accessori-videogiochi/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/powera_twin_charging_station_per_ps5?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_44
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/prezzi_accessori-videogiochi.aspx?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_44


applicables en matière de santé, de sécurité et 
de protection de l’environnement.
(Royaume-Uni uniquement) Le marquage 
UKCA (UK Conformity Assessment) est une 
déclaration du fabricant selon laquelle le 
produit est conforme aux réglementations 
britanniques applicables en matière de santé, 
de sécurité et de protection de l’environnement.
(Australie uniquement) La marque 
de conformité règlementaire est une 
indication visible de la conformité d’un produit 
avec toutes les dispositions applicables de 
l’ACMA (Australian Communications and 
Media Authority), notamment les exigences 
techniques et celles en matière de tenue de 
registres concernant la sécurité électrique et/
ou la compatibilité électromagnétique (EMC).

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Par la présente, ACCO Brands USA LLC at 4 Corporate 
Way, Lake Zurich, IL 60047 USA, déclare que la 
chargeur filaire est conforme à la directive 2014/30/
UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité 
européenne est disponible à l’adresse Internet 
suivante : PowerA.com/compliance

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO
• Estación de carga doble para controles inalámbrico 

DualSense™
• Adaptador de CA de 1,8 m (6 pies)
• Manual del usuario

CONFIGURACIÓN
1. Conecte el adaptador de CA incluido al conector 

de entrada de CC ubicado en la parte inferior de la 
estación de carga doble, luego enchufe el adaptador 
de CA a una toma de corriente.

2. Coloque su control inalámbrico DualSense en la base de 
carga asegurándose de que el conector de carga esté 
alineado con los terminales de recarga del mando.

3. La barra luminosa del control inalámbrico DualSense 
parpadea lentamente en color naranja mientras el 
mando se carga y se apaga cuando concluye la carga.

4. Una vez cargado, simplemente levante el control 
inalámbrico DualSense de la estación de carga doble 
cuando se disponga a jugar.

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
P: ¿Por qué mis controles inalámbrico no se 

cargan?
R: Confirme que el adaptador de CA esté conectado 

tanto a la estación de carga doble como a una toma 
de corriente.

R: Confirme que los terminales de recarga del control 
inalámbrico DualSense estén alineados con el 
conector de carga de la estación de carga doble.

R: Es posible que su control inalámbrico DualSense ya 
esté completamente cargado.

ESTACIÓN DE CARGA DOBLE
VOLTAJE DE ENTRADA (X, V) 5,3V

CORRIENTE DE ENTRADA (X,X, A) 2,0A

TENSIÓN DE SALIDA  (X,X, V) 5,0V DC

CORRIENTE DE SALIDA (X,X, A) 800mA*2

ADAPTADOR DE CA
VOLTAJE DE ENTRADA (X, V) 100-240V~

FRECUENCIA DE ENTRADA DE CA (X, HZ) 50-60Hz

CORRIENTE DE ENTRADA (X,X, A) 0,35A

TENSIÓN DE SALIDA  (X,X, V) 5,3V DC

CORRIENTE DE SALIDA (X,X, A) 2,0A

POTENCIA DE SALIDA (X,X, W) 10,6W

EFICIENCIA ACTIVA MEDIA (X,X, %)
≥79,4% (230V); 
≥79,11% (115V)

CONSUMO DE ENERGÍA SIN CARGA (X,XX, W)
≤0,1W (230V); 
≤0,1W (115V)

FABRICADO POR
ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
ACCOBRANDS.COM  |  POWERA.COM  |  HECHO EN CHINA

SERVICIO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE
Si necesitas ayuda con tus accesorios originales de 
PowerA, visita PowerA.com/Support.

GARANTÍA
Garantía limitada de dos años. Visita PowerA.com/
Support para obtener más información.

INFORMACIÓN LEGAL ADICIONAL
© 2021 ACCO Brands USA LLC. PowerA y el logotipo 
de PowerA son marcas comerciales de ACCO Brands 
Corporation. “1”, “PlayStation”, “PS5”, y “DualSense” 
son marcas comerciales registradas o marcas 
comerciales de Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. 
Todos los derechos reservados. Todas las demás 
marcas comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos 
dueños. Fabricado y distribuido bajo licencia por Sony 
Interactive Entertainment LLC. 

SÍMBOLOS DE APLICACIÓN REGIONAL
Más información disponible buscando en la web de 
cada nombre de símbolo.

(Solo UE, UK, y Turquía) El símbolo WEEE 
(Residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos) 
exige que las pilas y baterías se desechen de 
forma separada de otros residuos domésticos 
según las normativas locales. Ponte en 
contacto con el ayuntamiento, los servicios de 
recogida de residuos o el establecimiento de 
compra para obtener información al respecto.
(Solo UE y Turquía) La marca CE es una 
declaración del fabricante de que el producto 
cumple con las directivas y la normativa 
europea en materia de salud, seguridad y 
protección del medio ambiente.
(Reino Unido solamente) UKCA (La marca 
de evaluación de conformidad del Reino 
Unido) es una declaración del fabricante de 
que el producto cumple con la normativa del 
Reino Unido en materia de salud, seguridad y 
protección del medio ambiente.

(Australia solamente) La marca de 
cumplimiento de la normativa es una 
indicación visible del cumplimiento del 
producto con todas las disposiciones 
regulatorias aplicables de ACMA (Autoridad 
Australiana de Comunicaciones y Medios de 
Información), incluidos todos los requisitos 
técnicos y de conservación de registros 
relacionados con la seguridad eléctrica o la 
compatibilidad electromagnética (CEM).

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente, ACCO Brands USA LLC en 4 Corporate 
Way, Lake Zurich, IL 60047 EE. UU., declara que el 
cargador con cable cumple con la Directiva 2014/30/
UE. El texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad 
de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de 
Internet: PowerA.com/compliance

DEUTSCH
INHALT
• Doppelladestation für kabellose DualSense™-

Controller
• 1,8 m AC-Adapter
• Benutzerhandbuch

EINRICHTEN
1. Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Netzteil an den DC-

Anschluss auf der Unterseite der Doppelladestation 
an und stecken Sie das Netzteil in eine Steckdose.

2. Setzen Sie Ihren kabellosen DualSensee-Controller 
auf die Ladestation, und achten Sie darauf, dass der 
Ladeanschluss mit den Ladeklemmen des Controllers 
ausgerichtet ist.

3. Der Lichtbalken auf dem kabellosen DualSense-
Controller blinkt langsam orange, während der 
Controller geladen wird, und schaltet sich aus, wenn 
der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist.

4. Nach dem Aufladen heben Sie den kabellosen 
DualSense-Controller einfach von der Doppelladesta-
tion ab, wenn Sie bereit zum Spielen sind.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
F: Warum laden meine Controller nicht?
A: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Netzteil sowohl an 

die Doppelladestation als auch an eine Steckdose 
angeschlossen ist.

A: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ladeanschlüsse des 
kabellosen DualSense-Controllers am Ladeanschluss 
der Doppelladestation ausgerichtet sind.

A: Ihr kabelloser DualSense-Controller ist 
möglicherweise bereits vollständig aufgeladen.

DOPPELLADESTATION
EINGANGSSPANNUNG  (X, V) 5,3V

EINGANGSSTROM  (X,X, A) 2,0A

AUSGANGSSPANNUNG (X,X, V) 5,0V DC

AUSGANGSSTROM  (X,X, V) 800mA*2

AC-ADAPTER
EINGANGSSPANNUNG  (X, V) 100-240V~

AC-EINGANGSFREQUENZ  (X, HZ) 50-60Hz

EINGANGSSTROM  (X,X, A) 0,35A

AUSGANGSSPANNUNG (X,X, V) 5,3V DC

AUSGANGSSTROM  (X,X, A) 2,0A

AUSGANGSLEISTUNG (X,X, W) 10,6W

DURCHSCHNITTLICHE AKTIVE EFFIZIENZ 
(X,X, %)

≥79,4% (230V); 
≥79,11% (115V)

STROMVERBRAUCH IM LEERLAUF (X,XX, W)
≤0,1W (230V); 
≤0,1W (115V)

HERGESTELLT VON
ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
ACCOBRANDS.COM  |  POWERA.COM  |  IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

KUNDENDIENST
Hilfe zu Ihrem PowerA-Originalzubehör erhalten Sie im 
Hilfebereich von PowerA.com/Support.

GARANTIE
Eingeschränkte 2-Jahre-Garantie. Details finden Sie auf 
PowerA.com/Support.

ZUSÄTZLICHE RECHTLICHE HINWEISE
© 2021 ACCO Brands USA LLC. PowerA und PowerA 
Logo sind Marken der ACCO Brands Corporation. 
“1”, “PlayStation”, “PS5”, und “DualSense” sind 
eingetragene Marken oder Marken von Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Inc. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Alle 
anderen Marken sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber. 
Hergestellt und vertrieben unter Lizenz von Sony 
Interactive Entertainment LLC. 

SYMBOLE FÜR REGIONALE KONFORMITÄT
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie über eine Websuche 
nach den Namen der einzelnen Symbole.

(Nur EU, UK, und Türkei) Das WEEE-
Symbol (Entsorgung von elektrischen 
und elektronischen Geräten) erfordert die 
gesonderte Entsorgung von Akkus gemäß 
den örtlichen Vorschriften. Wenden Sie 
sich zur Beratung an Ihre Stadtverwaltung, 
Ihren Abfallentsorgungsdienst oder Ihren 
Einzelhändler.
(Nur EU und Türkei) Das CE-Zeichnung 
ist eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass 
das Produkt den geltenden europäischen 
Richtlinien und Vorschriften für Gesundheit, 
Sicherheit und Umweltschutz entspricht.
(Nur in Großbritannien) Das UKCA (GB-
Konformitätsbewertungszeichen) ist eine 
Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt 
den geltenden britischen Vorschriften für 
Gesundheit, Sicherheit und Umweltschutz 
entspricht.
(Nur Australien) Das Regulatory 
Compliance Mark (Kennzeichen für die 
Einhaltung von Vorschriften) zeigt die 
Einhaltung aller geltenden Vorschriften 
der Australian Communications and 
Media Authority (ACMA) an, einschließlich 
sämtlicher Bestimmungen in Bezug auf 
Technik und die Aufbewahrung von Unterlagen 

im Zusammenhang mit der elektrischen 
Sicherheit und/oder elektromagnetischen 
Kompatibilität (Electro-Magnetic 
Compatibility, EMC).

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit, ACCO Brands USA LLC bei 4 Corporate 
Way, Lake Zurich, IL 60047 USA, dass der 
Kabelgebundenes Ladegerät in Übereinstimmung mit 
der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: PowerA.com/compliance

ITALIANO
CONTENUTO
• Stazione di ricarica doppia per controller senza fili 

DualSense™
• Adattatore CA con cavo da 1,8 m
• Manuale utente

INSTALLAZIONE
1. Collega l’adattatore CA incluso al connettore CC in 

ingresso situato sulla parte inferiore della stazione 
di ricarica doppia, quindi collegare l’adattatore CA a 
una presa elettrica.

2. Posiziona il controller senza fili DualSense™ sulla 
base di ricarica assicurandoti che il connettore 
di ricarica sia allineato ai terminali di ricarica del 
controller.

3. La barra luminosa sul controller senza fili DualSense 
lampeggia lentamente in arancione mentre il control-
ler si ricarica e si spegne al termine della ricarica.

4. Una volta completata la ricarica, solleva semplice-
mente il controller senza fili DualSense dalla stazione 
di ricarica doppia quando vuoi iniziare a giocare.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
D: Perché il controller non si ricarica?
R: Verifica che l’adattatore CA sia collegato sia alla 

stazione di ricarica doppia che a una presa elettrica.
R: Verifica che i terminali di ricarica del controller 

senza fili DualSense siano allineati al connettore di 
ricarica della stazione di ricarica doppia.

R: Il controller senza fili DualSense potrebbe essere già 
completamente carico.

STAZIONE DI RICARICA DOPPIA
TENSIONE DI INGRESSO  (X, V) 5,3V

CORRENTE IN INGRESSO  (X,X, A) 2,0A

TENSIONE DI USCITA (X,X, V) 5,0V DC

CORRENTE IN USCITA (X,X, V) 800mA*2

ADATTATORE CA
TENSIONE DI INGRESSO  (X, V) 100-240V~

FREQUENZA CA IN INGRESSO  (X, HZ) 50-60Hz

CORRENTE IN INGRESSO  (X,X, A) 0,35A

TENSIONE DI USCITA (X,X, V) 5,3V DC

CORRENTE IN USCITA (X,X, V) 2,0A

POTENZA DI USCITA (X,X, W) 10,6W

EFFICIENZA ATTIVA MEDIA (X,X, %)
≥79,4% (230V); 
≥79,11% (115V)

CONSUMO ENERGETICO A VUOTO (X,XX, W)
≤0,1W (230V); 
≤0,1W (115V)

PRODOTTO DA
ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
ACCOBRANDS.COM  |  POWERA.COM  |  FATTO IN CINA

SERVIZIO CLIENTI
Per richiedere assistenza per i tuoi accessori PowerA 
autentici, visita la pagina PowerA.com/Support.

GARANZIA
Garanzia limitata di due anni. Per ulteriori informazioni, 
visita PowerA.com/Support.

INFORMAZIONI LEGALI
© 2021 ACCO Brands USA LLC. PowerA e il logo 
PowerA sono marchi di ACCO Brands Corporation. “1”, 
“PlayStation”, “PS5”, e “DualSense” sono marchi o 
marchi registrati di Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Inc. Tutti i diritti riservati. Tutti gli altri marchi sono di 
proprietà dei rispettivi proprietari. Prodotto e distribuito 
su licenza da Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC. 

SIMBOLI DI CONFORMITÀ LOCALI
Per ulteriori informazioni, cerca sul Web il nome di 
ciascun simbolo.

(Solo UE, UK, e Turchia) Il simbolo RAEE 
(Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche) richiede lo smaltimento della 
batteria al di fuori degli altri rifiuti domestici 
secondo le normative locali. Per istruzioni, 
contattare l’ufficio comunale, il servizio di 
smaltimento rifiuti o il rivenditore.
(Solo UE e Turchia) Il marchio CE è una 
dichiarazione del produttore che il prodotto 
è conforme alle direttive e ai regolamenti 
europei applicabili in materia di salute, 
sicurezza e protezione ambientale.
(Solo nel Regno Unito) Il marchio UKCA (UK 
Conformity Assessment) è una dichiarazione 
del produttore che il prodotto è conforme 
alle normative del Regno Unito applicabili 
in materia di salute, sicurezza e protezione 
ambientale.
(Solo per l’Australia) Il marchio di 
conformità normativa garantisce la 
conformità di un prodotto a tutte le normative 
ACMA (Australian Communications and 
Media Authority) applicabili, inclusi tutti i 
requisiti tecnici e di registrazione relativi 
alla sicurezza elettrica e/o alla compatibilità 
elettromagnetica (EMC).

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Con la presente, ACCO Brands USA LLC presso 4 
Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL 60047 USA, dichiara che 
il caricatore cablato è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/30 
/ UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità 
UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:  
PowerA.com/compliance

PORTUGUÊS
CONTEÚDO
• Estação de carregamento dupla para controle sem 

fio DualSense™
• Transformador CA de 1,8 m
• Manual do Utilizador

CONFIGURAÇÃO
1. Liga o transformador CA ao conector de entrada de 

CC localizado na parte inferior da estação de car-
regamento dupla e, em seguida, liga o transformador 
CA a uma tomada elétrica.

2. Coloca o teu controle sem fio DualSense na base de 
carregamento certificando-te de que o conector de 
carregamento está alinhado com os terminais de 
alimentação do comando.

3. A barra de luz do controle sem fio DualSense pisca 
lentamente a laranja enquanto o comando está a 
carregar e desliga-se quando o carregamento estiver 
concluído.

4. Quando estiver carregado, basta retirares o controle 
sem fio DualSense da estação de carregamento dupla 
quando estiveres pronto para jogar.

RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS
P: Porque é que os meus controle não estão a 

carregar?
R: Confirma se o transformador CA está ligado tanto à 

estação de carregamento dupla como a uma tomada 
elétrica.

R: Confirma se os terminais de alimentação do controle 
sem fio DualSense estão alinhados com o conector 
de carregamento da estação de carregamento dupla.

R: O teu controle sem fio DualSense pode já estar 
totalmente carregado.

ESTAÇÃO DE CARREGAMENTO DUPLA
VOLTAGEM DE ENTRADA  (X, V) 5,3V

CORRENTE DE ENTRADA  (X,X, A) 2,0A

VOLTAGEM DE SAÍDA (X,X, V) 5,0V DC

CORRENTE DE SAÍDA (X,X, V) 800mA*2

TRANSFORMADOR CA
VOLTAGEM DE ENTRADA  (X, V) 100-240V~

FREQUÊNCIA CA DE ENTRADA  (X, HZ) 50-60Hz

CORRENTE DE ENTRADA  (X,X, A) 0,35A

VOLTAGEM DE SAÍDA (X,X, V) 5,3V DC

CORRENTE DE SAÍDA (X,X, V) 2,0A

POTÊNCIA DE SAÍDA (X,X, W) 10,6W

EFICIÊNCIA MÉDIA NO ESTADO ATIVO (X,X, %)
≥79,4% (230V); 
≥79,11% (115V)

CONSUMO ENERGÉTICO EM VAZIO (X,XX, W)
≤0,1W (230V); 
≤0,1W (115V)

FABRICADO POR
ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Way, Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
ACCOBRANDS.COM  |  POWERA.COM  |  FEITO NA CHINA

APOIO AO CLIENTE
Para obter ajuda sobre os acessórios originais da 
PowerA, visita PowerA.com/Support.

GARANTIA
Garantia limitada de dois anos. Visita PowerA.com/
Support para obteres detalhes.

AVISO LEGAL ADICIONAL
© 2021 ACCO Brands USA LLC. PowerA e o logotipo 
PowerA são marcas comerciais da ACCO Brands 
Corporation. “1”, “PlayStation”, “PS5”, e “DualSense” 
são marcas registradas ou marcas comerciais da 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. Todos os direitos 
reservados. Todas as outras marcas comerciais 
são propriedade de seus respectivos proprietários. 
Fabricado e distribuído sob licença pela Sony 
Interactive Entertainment LLC. 

SÍMBOLOS DE CONFORMIDADE REGIONAL
Estão disponíveis mais informações através da 
pesquisa de cada nome de símbolo na Web.

(Somente UE, UK, e Turquia) O símbolo 
REEE (Resíduos de equipamentos elétricos 
e eletrónicos) exige a eliminação de baterias 
separada de outros resíduos domésticos, de 
acordo com os regulamentos locais. Contacta 
o escritório da sua cidade, o serviço de 
eliminação de resíduos ou o retalhista para 
receber orientações.
(Somente UE e Turquia) A marca CE é uma 
declaração do fabricante de que o produto 
cumpre os regulamentos e as diretivas 
europeias aplicáveis em matéria de saúde, 
segurança e proteção ambiental.
(Apenas no Reino Unido) UKCA (A marca de 
Avaliação de Conformidade do Reino Unido) 
é uma declaração do fabricante de que o 
produto cumpre os regulamentos britânicos 
aplicáveis em matéria de saúde, segurança e 
proteção ambiental.
(Apenas austrália) A Marca de 
Conformidade Regulamentar é uma 
indicação visível da conformidade de 
um produto com todas as disposições 
regulamentares aplicáveis da ACMA 
(Australian Communications and Media 
Authority), incluindo todos os requisitos 
técnicos e de manutenção de registos 
relativos à segurança elétrica e/ou à 
compatibilidade eletromagnética (EMC).

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
Por meio deste, ACCO Brands USA LLC em 4 Corporate 
Way, Lake Zurich, IL 60047 EUA, declara que o 
carregador com fios se encontra em conformidade com 
a Diretiva 2014/30/UE. O texto integral da Declaração 
de Conformidade da UE encontra-se disponível no 
seguinte endereço: PowerA.com/compliance


